Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory

DataMaster Certification Form
Issued: 7/10/2015 Version: DMCEF 2015 R1
Effective: 7/10/2015 Status: Active

Instrument S/N IOO 3'_] e Analyst&ﬁnd‘_%dﬁﬂ[_ﬁ@tart Date 5/ 29 } '8

1. Diagnostic Test (attached) B/ Internal Standard value <3.00% Yes B~
1. Voltage Checks
a. Adjust voltages, if needed E/

i. Lamp (2.6V Maximum) iv. Chopper Frequency
ii. Bias v. Detector Voltage (-0.100V
iii. Cooler (2.0V Maximum) to 0.100V)

. SetRFI &~

b
c. Adjust barometer reading to match NIST traceable barometer g
d. Adjust volume setting, if needed (1.5L +/-0.1L) [F~
e. Print Technician Screen (attached)
2. Print Calibration Factors (attached)
3. Volume Test - Minimum | .(p L (13Lto 1.7L)KF—
4. Linearity Test (attached)
a. Levels Used

i. 0.020g/210L Mnf fi Lot AGlol D Exp lp“SIl&

ii. 0.040g210L Mnf firgas Lot AG(,20 101 Exp_loJ2 7118

iii. 0.080g/210L Mnf ﬁiﬁqs Lot_A& ¥3400| Exp_12[5[|#

iv. 0.100g/210L Mnf K Lot g 22204 Exp_|0 |14 [1®

v. 0.200g/210L Mnf Gw Lot )7]O40 Exp [
1. Simulator SN_DR =299 Date Calibrated ”l"} \P

vi. 0.300¢/210L Mnf G Lot |40 Exp Dl5 ][4

1. Simulator SN_SD|202  Date Calibrated_ | [24 | 18
5. Functional Tests (attached)

a. Incomplete % b. Invalid Z/ Z/

c. Interference d. Exceeded attempts

i. Acetone - Mnf (ﬂu\’\r\ Lot | 7290 Level 0.100 Exp 9 ’II Il‘\
I. Simulator SN QL1 Date Calibrated_|/24 18
ii. Isopropanol - Mnf Butn Lot [7280Level 0.100 Exp 4 lll\"\
1. Simulator S/N_QD\| 9494 Date Calibrated I}'),"* 1)
iii. Negative Control - Mnf Gutw Lot 1£070 Level 0.100 Exp_Lb,_t,J}O
1. Simulator SN_DR d{\o| Date CalibratedT’i"{ I]g

o REI X

6. Verify stylus is calibrated B/ 9. Verification of Calibration B/
7. Reset Options [~ 10. Non—Drianiy,Subject Test (attached) [~
8. Clear Memory o 11. Upload

13. Remove tank prior to shut down [

End Date 5/2)0\'?)
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All printed copies are uncontrolled. Approved by Forensic Alcohol Supervisor




DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Date: 05/29/2018

Time: 08:59:00

VERSIONS

DM%i: 3..02

PR . 3.03

Modem: 2.6

Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber = 48.7°C
(44.0°C - 52.0°C)

Breath Tube = 48.0°C

(38.0°C - 50.0°C)

SKETTINGS
Lamp Voltage = 1.68 V
(11 09BN = 121053. V)
Cooler Voltage = 1.63 V
(1.03 .V -.2039 V)
Bias Voltage =79V
(48 v - 112 V)
Chopper Freq = 545 Hz
(475 Hz ~"'575 Hz)
Barometer = 29.7 in
PUMP INFO
low Rate = 4.751 L/M
(3.500 L/M - 6.500 L/M)
DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON
(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)
PUMP OFF
(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)
FILTER INFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

.00%

INTERNAL STANDARD>
xXq = 0.081 m

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED
4.00%)




Technician Screen

DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

hate: 05/29/2018
Time: 9:19 AM

Temperatures (°C)
Sample Cell:
Breath Tube:

Current Barometer
vVolume (Ltr)

Settings
l.amp :
Bias:
Cooler:
Chopper:

Voltages (V)
low:
Detector:

1.71-V
1369V
532 Hz

1505 'V
0.015 Vv




'ALTBRATION FACTORS

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt:

100377

bate: 03/02/2011

Time: 17:28:44

.1000
.980645
.0001
.0043
.0000
.0815
.183888
379173

S - >
=
| | | [}

O OO COOO

[
I

131 =

0.800
0.0000
0.0010
0.0000
0.0500
1.050
0.300

<= CAL
<= bl
<= b2
<= b3
<= Xq
<= a2l
<= a3l

ANANANAANANNA

1.200
0.0040
0.0100
0.0040
0.2000
1.300
0.800




SUBJECT TEST

Alcohol(g/210L)

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/29/2018

Time: /09:20:59

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
MINIMUM VOLUME
CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.72: 0.079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=1.60L) 0.000
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
BLANK TEST 0.000

09222
09222
09:22
09:22
09:23
09:26
09:27
09:27
09:28

..... Flow Rate(L/M)

Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

!
i
i
i
1}
i
i
|
i
i
|
i
i
i
i

40

36.

16

.00

00

2.00

.00

.00

.00

00

>. 00

.00

4.00




LINEARITY CHECK

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/29/2018

Time: 11:57:26

SUPERVISOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

TARGET AVERAGE STD. DEV.
0.020 0.0200 0.0000
0.040 0.0394 0.0005
0.079 0.0796 0.0005
0.099 0.0992 0.0004
0.200 0.2026 0.0005
0.300 0.3024 0.0005
SLOPE = 1.011238

R? = 0.999974

0.500

0.400

0.300}-

0.100

0.000

0.000

0.100

0.200

0.300

0.400

04500

0.600




ey

LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety

Time:

DATAMASTER dmt:

05/29/2018
11:57:28

100377

NXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

o

NOMINAL: 0.020

'ARGET AT 29.71:

LOT #: AG616504

LXPIRATION: 06/13/2018

"ANK PRESSURE: 1047 psi

JLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
NXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
3LANK TEST 0.000
LXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
SLANK TEST 0.000
LXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
LXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.020
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.0200

itd Dev = 0.0000

11:58
11:58
11:58
11:59
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:01
12:02
12:03
12:03
12:04

0.100 ; ; 40.00
0.090 Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
0L 0BolHT T Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
(3108 0 i D) e s L 28.00
(O 1Yo E— 24.00
0. 050 f=rremeeeer N L 20.00
0, 040 =snns 16.00
' 030 e imess 12.00
0.010{- 4.00
0.000 0.00
10 15 20 25 30
0.100 v ; 40.00
0.090} Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
oo oanl dsi Flow Rate(L/M) 132,00
0.070 fr 28.00
0 4 DIBD Prstersrmresmtnmsmnessioafsmsssifonssscomsasfionssiss pasessssi s ssasnsess aseghossHeresmee e tint ooy oo st has sttt ssesiss 24.00
0.050 b 20.00
0. 040 [ 16.00
O % 030 s sisEvvebuvanssrasessvav et sianitvetsie 2 X O‘)
0.0101f 4.00
0.000Y 0.00
0 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 : 7 40.00
0.090- Allccholitar 21 0Ll ol s s T o e 36.00
O OB Dy T Elow. RAEESIL/M) o Jai o W T L e 32.00
(08 o)y ag 1 SRS R R 28.00
0. 060 24.00
0. 050 frerrmsseeesssmasisnsnsnsosronsions 20.00
0.040 _ 16.00
0 . 030 esrsencnsereserenasnrannas. s9eesasseseseoniserenaipacsenersnesssnsenss; :; = OO
0.010[ 4.00
0.000 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 i ; 40.00
0.090- Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
el s Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
0.070 28.00
0. 060 |- 24.00
(P 01270 ] ERC TSSO ENNOISRRESNUSHSNTS (SN (O ORN RO NN SO SRS 20.00
(o8 12.00
0. 8.00
0L 4.00
O 0.00
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0.100 ; 40.00
0.090 Alcohol (g/210L) 36.00
o GaplLC Ry Flow Rate(L/M) 32.00
0.070 28.00
(ORI TcYo ) R [24.00
0.050 20.00
0 T 6 0 T 16.00
0 12.00
0. 8.00
0. SR s SRR B e 4.00
0 ; i 0.00
10 15 20 25 30




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 2

MAlaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/29/2018

Time: 12:06:44

XTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.040

TARGET AT 29.72:
LOT #: AG630101
KXPIRATION: 10/27/2018
'ANK PRESSURE: 972 psi

0.040

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
FXTERNAL STANDARD 0.039
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.039
BLANK TEST 0.000
XTERNAL STANDARD 0.039
BLANK TEST 0.000
"XTERNAL STANDARD 0.040
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.040

0.000

BLANK TEST

Average = 0.0394
Sﬁ@ Dev = 0.0005

12:08
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12171
1211
12502
12212
12:13

(= I o= SRR o= RSN = S < SRR = R = TE R = S = T =

o L oo U R o RS o £ o S = D < TR« S0 o Bl o

O F0) | KD S e L 10 MO Y, (D D

e RSN s el <> S = (M e Tl = SRR = Rl o TR = B = T e

[ > TR = R = i > St = T = IR - R = AR i e |

.

.100

» 0801
. 080}

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

10

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

.00

8.00

4.00

10

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

[FUS
o O

w
N

o
@

N
S

N

16.

12

0.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

0.00

00

00

8.00

4.00
0.00

10

30

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

40.
36.

325

28.

.000

050 Jreeee-sssuesnsin

24.

20

116,

12%

00
00
00
00
00

.00

00
00

0

&)

10

8.00

“14.00

0.00

Alcohol (g/210L)

40.
36.

32

COT O e

o 10| B

.020

.010
.000

Flow Rate(L/M)

28

24.

20,

4165

12.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

(¢, o

10

15

20

25

30

8.00

4.00
0.00



LﬁNEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/29/2018

Time: 12:16:16

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.72: 0.079

LOT f: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018
TANK PRESSURE: 1195 psi
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.079
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTEINAL STANDARD 0.079
0.000

BLAN: TEST

Average = 0.0796
Stﬁ bev = 0.0005

12:1:7
12517
12:17
12:18
12:19
1219
12:20
12:21
12:27
12:22
1222
12:23

OO .0 O Q oo o o o O o SV IDNOL @GO Te O IO SO e T Oroso O ' ' © S D W O O D D D OO

QOTIDS & SO, G ey O O O O

Alcohol (g/210L)
J----- Flow Rate(L/M)

0 5 10

20

Alcohol (g/210L)
[=-=--- Flow Rate(L/M)

40

32

28

~124

0 5 10

Alccheol (g/210L)
----- Flow Rate(L/M)

40

32
2

...... ’,‘»8

120

0 ) 1%5]

N
(=)

30

Alcohol (g/210L)

=== Flow Rate(L/M)

0.

0 5 10

N
o

30

=t Flow Rate(L/M)

40

Alcchol (g/210L)

........ 12

15

20

25

12.,

...... 36_

20.
16

..... 36.

-------- 16.
12,

40.
36.

36+
322
28.
24.
20,

16.

.00
.00

2.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

00

8.00
4.00
0.00

.00
00
.00
.00
w00
00
00

.00

8.00
..... 4 . 00

0.00

.00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
00
00

=18.00
4.00
0.00

00
00
.00

3.00

.00
<0
.00

.00

8.00

4.00

00

.00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.00

8.00
4.00
0.00




LINEARITY CHECK

: Control Test 4

Alaska Department
DATAMASTER dmt: 1
Date: 05/29/2018

Time: 12:28:55

EXTERNAL STANDARD
NOMINAL: 0.100
TARGET AT 29.71:
LOT f#: AG629304
EXPIRATION: 10/19
TANK PRESSURE: 53

|

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTIRNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

0.0992
0.0004

Average =
Std Dev

of Public Safety
00377

INFORMATION
0.099

/2018
9 psi

0.000
VERIFIED
0.099
0.000
0.099
0.000
0.099
0.000
0.100
0.000
0.099
0.000

12:30
12:30
12:30
12::310
12: 31
12:32
12332
12:33
12:33
12:34
12:35
12:36

I o o R S < M <o SR <o BT = SR~ S - (8 <)

O @ O O G O O @ e

. 000
.200
.180 |
SR

.100

.080

O D DV D SO O 1O e O O D)

OF O 65 . O Oy O O oW

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

Alcohol (g/210L)

Flow Rate(L/M)

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

1 A0 |erneensene :

Sl B s T

30

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

O e e '@ O O O pe | e G S

10

Alcohol (g/210L)

Flow Rate(L/M)

15

20

40.0

12

00

8.00

4.00
0.00

40

36.

325

.00
00

00

8.00

4.00

.00
.00

.00

~18.00

14.00

0.00

40
36

16.

12

.00

.00

.00

3.00

.00
.00
00

.00

8.00
4.00
0.00

40

12.

.00

6.00

.00
40

2 00

0.00

.00

00

8.00

4.00

0.00



e
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LINIARITY CHECK: Control Test 5

Aiasaa Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Daté¢: 05/29/2018

Tim#: 12:39:14

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.200

LOT #: GUTH 17090

EXP1RATION: 02/24/2019

BLANK TEST

0.000
[N} RNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXT! RNAL STANDARD 0.203
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTIRNAL STANDARD 0.202
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTE NAL STANDARD 0.203
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTHANAL STANDARD 0.203
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXT/ RNAL STANDARD 0.202
BLAIK TEST 0.000

Average = 0.2026
Std! Dev 0.0005

12:41
12:41
12:41
12:42
12:42
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:45
12:46
12:46
12:47

0.

.300

e 0) 0| et s e TP
+150

Mo o e
L000L
» 300

32508
.200}-
FU80
S 100 f

.050
.000 W
. 300
250

.200}-

.100
.050
'OOO“
.3@{
4250

.200
o 150 [=eef-eeeess

.100

T 050 Akl LI

Alcohol (g/210L)
..... Flow Rate(L/M)

30

Alcohol (g/210L)

..... Flow Rate(L/M)

20

30

Alcohol (g/210L)
....... Flow Rate(L/M)

30

Alcohol (g/210L)

A= Flow Rate(L/M)

20

30

== Alcohol{g/210L)
~~~~~ Flow Rate(L/M)

29

30

40.00

26.67

20.00

13.33

6.67

0.00

40.00

w
w
G
w

20.00

1333

6,67

0.00

40.00

33.33

26.67

120+ 00

0.00

40.00

1333

6.67

0.00

40.00

a3

0.00



LINIARITY CHECK: Control Test 6

Ala:-a Department of Public Safety
DAT/ MASTER dmt: 100377

Dat(: 05/29/2018

Timg:112:58:51

EX'T| 'NAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOM! /AL: 0.300

LOT GUTH 17140

EXP | ‘ATION: 05/15/2019

BLAy; TEST 0.000
INTI \NAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXT{ 'NAL STANDARD 0.302
BLAL'K TEST 0.000
EX1! “NAL STANDARD 0.302
BLAl 1. TEST 0.000
EX1! NAL STANDARD 0.303
BLAL 7 TEST 0.000
EXT| ‘NAL STANDARD 0.302
BIALI < TEST 0.000
EX'T 1 'NAL STANDARD 0.303
BLAIK TEST 0.000
Avierage = 0.3024

St ev = 0.0005

12:59
13:00
13301
13:02
13:02
1:31503
13:04
13:04
13:05
13:06
13:06
13307

.400
. 350

.300

<150

.100

.000

. 400

So a0 i

Alcohel (g/210L)

Flow Rate(L/M)

L™ kG =200 20w 30

60

Alcohol (g/210L)

Flow Rate(L/M)

SO0 i

A

Q0

~nN
w

30

Alecchol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

30

1ol (g/210L)

Flow Rate (L/M)

30

Alcohol (g/210L)

Flow Rate(L/M)

o
-
—
w

25

S0

40.00

35.00

30.00

25.00

20.00

“115:00

10.00

5.00

0.00

40.00

35.00

30.00

25.00

120.00

15.00

1000

5.00

0.00

40.00

35.00

30.00

25.00

20.00

15.00

10.00

5.00

0.00

40.00

35.00

30.00

25.00

20.00

15.00

10.00

5.00

0.00

40.00

35.00

30.00

25.00

20.00

115.00

+11.0..00

5.00

0.00



SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/30/2018

Time: 08:11:05

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INCOMPLETE

CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.72: 0.079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED  08:12

BLANK TEST 0.000 ~08:12
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 08:12
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.079.08:12
BLANK TEST 0.000 08:13

SUBJECT SAMPLE INCOMPLETE 08:15

Alcohel (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

.00

w
N

[
@

.00

24.00

16.00

8.00

40

0700



SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/30/2018

Time: 08:17:54

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:
INVALID

CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.72: 0.079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
BLANK TEST 0.000

SUBJECT SAMPLE INVALID

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

6.00

2.00

=00

2.00

.00



SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/30/2018

Time: 08:23:43

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038
DEPT/AGENCY:
INTERFERENCE ACETONE
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET ‘AT "29.3237%:0.079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED

BLANK TEST 0.000

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
Xqg = 0.081 (0.43%)

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
X[1] = 0.0796 (0.0001) (0.0002)

BLANK TEST 0.000

SUBJECT SAMPLE XXX
X[1] = 0.1088 (-0.0138) (-0.0009)

Interference Detected

Filker 2 ?@ 0.0000

0.6602-
SYERT

Blier 3 f@
S

08225
08:25
08:25

08:25

08:26
08:26

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

40

.00

36.00

=132 .00

28.00

el 16,00

4.00



SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/30/2018

Time: 08:29:56

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

INTERFERENCE ISOPROPANOL
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29735 0.6079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED 08:31

BLANK TEST 0.000 08:31

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 08:31
Xq = 0.082 (1.07%)

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.079 08:31
X[1] = 0.0795 (-0.0002) (0.0001)

BLANK TEST 0.000 08:32

SUBJECT SAMPLE XXX 08:33

X[1] = 0.1162 (-0.0265) (-0.0003)

Interference Detected

..... Flow
== A,

Alcohol (g/210L)

Rate (L/M)
Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

36.00

32.00

| 2800

16.00

4.00




SUBJECT TEST

DATAMASTER dmt: 100377
Date: 05/30/2018
Time: 08:37:25

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.73: 0.079
LOT #: AG634001
EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD

X[1] = 0.0790 (-0.0002)
BLANK TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety

INTERFERENCE NEGATIVE CONTROL

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED

BLANK TEST 0.000

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
Xqg = 0.082 (0.43%)

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
X[1] = 0.0797 (0.0003) (0.0001)

BLANK TEST 0.000

SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=2.01L) 0.097

X[1] = 0.0977 (0.0004) (-0.0014)

0.000

0.079
(0.0003)

0.000

08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41

08:42
08:43

08:44
08:44

08:45

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

40

w

28

4

.00

72 .« 00

.00

00



SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/30/2018

Time: 08:52:49

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038
DEPT/AGENCY:
EXCEEDED ATTEMPTS
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.73: 0.079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE XXX

Maximum Attempts Exceeded

08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:55
08:56

Alcochol (g/210L)
..... Flow Rate(L/M)

Min. Flow Rate(L/M)
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40.00

36.00

00

16.00

4.00
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SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/30/2018

Time: 09:02:53

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

RFI

CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGRET AT 29.72:0.079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.079
BLANK TEST 0.000

RFI DETECTED

Alcohol (g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M)

Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:05

36.00

(a7

.00

W

N
ual

.00

s9)
o
o

4.00




SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100377

Date: 05/30/2018

Time: 09:17:57

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

NON DRINKING SUBJECT
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.72: 0.079

LOT #: AG634001

EXPIRATION: 12/05/2018

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=2.17L) 0.000
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.080
BLANK TEST 0.000

09519
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:20
09:21
09:22
09:22
09:23

Alcohol (g/210L)
..... Flow Rate(L/M)
Min. Flow Rate(L/M)

40.00

~136.00

132.00

islaad OO

24.00

~H 16,00

35

4.00
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